floating return 500,000,000.00 20221230 20230130 Propriety funds 3.20% 1,272,754.72 Yes

197ANNUAL REPORT 2022

Section 9 Signi�cant Events

Other matters

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

(3) Provision for impairment of entrusted wealth management

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

2. Entrusted loans

(1) General information on entrusted loans

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

Other matters

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

(2) Single item entrusted loans

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

Other matters

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

(3) Provision for impairment of entrusted loans

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

3. Other matters

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

(IV) Other material contracts

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

XIV. OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS THAT HAVE A SIGNIFICANT IMPACT ON THE VALUE
JUDGMENT AND INVESTMENT DECISIONS OF INVESTORS

  Applicable　√ Not applicable

198 GREAT WALL MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Section 10 Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Changes (+,-) After

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Newly
issued
shares

Bonus
shares

Shares
transfer from

reserve Others Subtotal
Number of

shares
Percentage

(%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions 56,322,850 0.61 7,955,800 0 0 -27,968,455 -20,012,655 36,310,195 0.41
1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned legal person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Other domestic shares 56,322,850 0.61 7,955,800 0 0 -27,968,455 -20,012,655 36,310,195 0.41

Including: Do mestic non-state-owned
legal person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Domestic natural person shares 56,322,850 0.61 7,955,800 0 0 -27,968,455 -20,012,655 36,310,195 0.41
4. Foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including: Overseas legal person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Overseas natural person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Tradable shares without selling restrictions 9,179,390,428 99.39 27,785,373 0 0 -478,973,529 -451,188,156 8,728,202,272 99.59
1. Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 6,079,850,428 65.83 27,785,373 0 0 24,659,971 52,445,344 6,132,295,772 69.97
2. Domestic listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 3,099,540,000 33.56 0 0 0 -503,633,500 -503,633,500 2,595,906,500 29.62
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 9,235,713,278 100.00 35,741,173 0 0 -506,941,984 -471,200,811 8,764,512,467 100

2. Explanation for changes in shares

√ Applicable   Not applicable

199ANNUAL REPORT 2022

Section 10 Changes in Shares and Shareholders

(I) Repurchase and cancellation of certain restricted shares under the first grant and
reserved grant of the 2020 Incentive Scheme

On 22 February 2022, the Company held the 32nd meeting of the seventh session
of the Board, at which the Resolution on the Repurchase and Cancellation of Certain
Restricted Shares under the First Grant of the 2020 Restricted Share and Share Option
Incentive Scheme of the Company was considered and approved, permitting the